
POSITION/GRADE/ 

SUBJECT NAME Email

PRINCIPAL Renee Mortimer rmortimer@cec.edu.bs

VICE PRINCIPAL Santiala Ferguson sferguson@cec.edu.bs

KC Taunya Chea tchea@cec.edu.bs

KC - Aide Deborah Rolle drolle@cec.edu.bs

KS Alexis Saunders asaunders@cec.edu.bs

1C Elizabeth Cooper emingo@cec.edu.bs

1B Sanjay Black sanjay.black@cec.edu.bs

Grade 1 Aide Christinique Coakley christinique.coakley.cec.edu.bs

2C Tangella Cooper tcooper@cec.edu.bs

2P Latanya Phaitien latanya.phaitien@cec.edu.bs

3AB Petrona Answer-Brown panswerbrown@cec.edu.bs

3C Errolisa Cash ecash@cec.edu.bs

4G Sandra Smith-Gilles ssmithgilles@cec.edu.bs

4S Tanya Strachan tminus@cec.edu.bs

5B Chante Beneby chcooper@cec.edu.bs

5H Renka Hanna rchanna@cec.edu.bs

6J Latia Jupp lspence@cec.edu.bs

6S Terrell Stewart tstewart@cec.edu.bs

SPANISH Shikhanya McKenzie smckenzie@cec.edu.bs

PHYSICAL EDUCATION Christine Coakley ccoakley@cec.edu.bs

MUSIC Ashton Taylor ashton.taylor@cec.edu.bs

COMPUTER Carson Neilly cneilly@cec.edu.bs

ART Nicolasena Carter ndaviscarter@cec.edu.bs

RELIGION Deline Gittens dgittens@cec.edu.bs

MATHEMATICS Sherry Ann Philips sphilips@cc.edu.bs

READING SPECIALIST Tameka Hanna thanna@cec.edu.bs

GUIDANCE COUNSELLOR Mrs. JoAnne Brown-

Hamilton jhamilton@cec.edu.bs

NURSE Mrs. Elizabeth Hawkins
ehawkins@cec.edu.bs

SECRETARY Mrs. Winifred Woods wwoods@cec.edu.bs

CUSTODIAN Ms. Doreen Deveaux

CUSTODIAN Mrs. Linda Farrington

CUSTODIAN Mr. Exandieu Tima

CUSTODIAN Mr. Jackenson Pierre

KITCHEN Mrs. Judy Armaly & 

Team
SECURITY Miss Bianca Johnson
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